
INSTALLATION 213 

 

1 denray.ca 

 

KAWASAKI Vaquero 1700 cc 2011 + 

PIECES INCLUSES PARTS INCLUDED 
 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 
 

Attache 
Boule 1-7/8’’ 
Plaque de chaîne de sécurité 
Boulons M8 X 1.25 X 20 MM 
Rondelles 5/16 
Boulons M8 x 1.25 x 40mm 
Rondelles frein 5/16 
 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
4 
 

Hitch 
Ball 1-7/8’’ 
Safety chain plate 
Bolts M8 X 1.25 X 20 MM 
Washers 5/16 
Bolts M8 x 1.25 x 40MM 
Lock washer 5/16 
 

 
1. Enlever les valises. 

2. Les 4 spacers sous les supports de mufflers devront être remis en place. 

3. Placer l’attache vis-à-vis les points d’attaches correspondant. 

4. Installer boulons et rondelles fournis. 

5. Remettre tout en place et resserrer les boulons. 

 

1- Take off the saddlebag. 

2- The 4 spacers under muffler supports must be replaced. 

3- Put on the hitch according the matching bolting points. 

4- Put on bolts and spacers supplied. 

5- Put everything in place and tighten the bolts. 

 

 

ATTENTION !  L’installateur a la responsabilité de s’assurer que tout, y compris les composantes préassemblées, soit bien serré avant d’utiliser la moto. 

It is the installer’s responsibility to ensure that all of the fasteners (including preassembled) are tightened before operation of the motorcycle.  


